PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1	

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER					
EFFECTIVE DATE:			01/01/2005				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Name Execution Date							
Quality Park, Inc.				12/30/2004			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Cenveo Corpora	ation					
Street Address:	One Canterbury	/ Gree	n, 201 Broad Street				
Internal Address:	6th Floor						
City:	Stamford						
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	Г					
Postal Code:	06901						
PROPERTY NUMBERS			Number				
Patent Number:		609540	17				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (203)327-1096							
Phone:	203-324-6155						
Email: ccobb@ssjr.com							
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.							
Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter							
Address Line 1:	986 Bedford Street						
Address Line 2:	St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens						
Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			04681-P0023A				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Gene S. Winter				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Merger into Cenveo Corporation#page1.tif source=Merger into Cenveo Corporation#page2.tif							

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:06 PM 12/30/2004 CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MEDITED 12:07 PM 12/30/2004 CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MEDITED 12:07 PM 12/30/2004

MERGING

QUALITY PARK, INC. a Delaware corporation

INTO

CENVEO CORPORATION a Delaware corporation

Cenveo Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That this corporation was incorporated on the 30th day of November, 1993, pursuant to the General Corporation laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That this corporation owns 100 percent of the outstanding shares of the stock of Quality Park, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 24th day of June, 1987, under the laws of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That Cenveo Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on the 30th day of December, 2004, determined to merge into itself said Quality Park, Inc., effective January 1, 2005:

WHEREAS, this Corporation now owns 100 percent of the outstanding shares of stock of Quality Park, Inc. ("Quality"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware; and

WHEREAS, it is deemed advisable that Quality merge with this Corporation, pursuant to the terms of the Agreement and Plan of Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Plan") in order that all the estate, property, rights, privileges, and franchises of said Company shall vest in and be possessed by this Corporation; and

RESOLVED, that Quality be merged into this Corporation, and that this Corporation assumes all its obligations; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any officer of the Corporation be, and hereby is, authorized and directed for and on behalf of the Corporation to do all things necessary and to execute, acknowledge, deliver, file or publish all documents deemed necessary or appropriate to accomplish these resolutions and the transactions contemplated by the Plan, described or referred to directly or indirectly therein.

L:\Kovac\Missikline\Cert of Ownership and Mrgr Quality Park-DE.doc

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any and all lawful actions taken heretofore by an officer or director of the Corporation in connection with the Plan, as well as any and all lawful actions taken by said persons as individuals, acting for the Corporation, are hereby ratified, approved and confirmed by the Corporation as though said individuals had at such time full power and authority to act for the Corporation and in the same manner as if each and every act had been done pursuant to the specific authorization of the Corporation.

FOURTH: Anything herein or elsewhere to the contrary notwithstanding, this merger may be amended or terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of Cenveo Corporation at any time prior to the date of filing of the merger with the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Cenveo Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Mark L. Zoeller, its Vice President-General Counsel, this 30th day of December, 2004.

÷

Mark L. Zoeller

L::Kovae\Missildine\Cert of Ownership and Mrgr Quality Park-DE.doc

RECORDED: 02/01/2012